OP \$65.00 9006222

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM866852

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/14/2021
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ciitizen Corporation		09/14/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cayman Merger Sub B LLC	09/14/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Ciitizen, LLC	
Street Address:	106 Justin Dr.	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94112	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90062225	II
Serial Number:	87889428	CIITIZEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123553333

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

040040000

Phone: 2128138800

Email: TMADMIN@GOODWINLAW.COM
Correspondent Name: GOODWIN PROCTER LLP/Janis Nici

Address Line 1: 620 Eighth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janis Nici
SIGNATURE:	/janis nici/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008312 FRAME: 0592

DATE SIGNED: 01/09/2024

Total Attachments: 1 source=cert of merger and name change#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008312 FRAME: 0593





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"CIITIZEN CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CAYMAN MERGER SUB B LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "CIITIZEN, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2021, AT 8:05 O'CLOCK A.M.



6211856 8100M SR# 20213233754

RECORDED: 01/09/2024

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 204147290

Date: 09-14-21

TRADEMARK REEL: 008312 FRAME: 0594